
Annex E
Articles of Covered Agreements Addressed in Appellate Body Reports

Appellate Body Report
WTO
GATT 1994
Agriculture
SPS
ATC
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Anti-Dumping
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Argentina – Textiles and Apparel
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US – Shrimp
Preamble
XX
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WT/DS58/AB/R
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(chapeau)
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Guatemala – Cement
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1.1
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7

Korea – Alcoholic
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11

Beverages















12.7
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Canada – Aircraft
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WT/DS70/AB/R
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India – Quantitative Restrictions
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XXIV XXIV:4 XXIV:5

















(chapeau) XXIV:8(a)















Chile – Alcoholic

III:2













3.2

Beverages

Ad III:2













12.7
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Korea – Dairy WT/DS98/AB/R
II:2
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4.2
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2.1
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US – Lead and
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3
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WT/DS138/AB/R
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7.2(a)

















Annex 3 (par. 8)














US – Certain
EC Products WT/DS165/AB/R
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12.1
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EC – Bed Linen







2.1









WT/DS141/AB/R







2.2.2
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2.4

















2.4.2

















17.6(ii)









Thailand – H-Beams







3.1







6.2
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3.7
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5.2
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5.3
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17.5
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EC – Asbestos

III:1
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WT/DS135/AB/R

III:2

III:4
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XIX:1(a)










1
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US – Hot-Rolled Steel
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Zealand and US)
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Appeal

WT/DS/146/AB/R
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WT/DS/175/AB/R
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Chile – Price Band
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4












3.4

System
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6.2

WT/DS207/AB/R















11

EC – Sardines
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US – Carbon Steel
XVI:4
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EC Products
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18.1 (fn. 24) 18.4
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5.4

10 (fn. 35)

11.4
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17.6













32.1
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1
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17.6(i)









US – Steel
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2.1
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Safeguards












3.1


12.7

WT/DS248/AB/R












4.2




WT/DS249/AB/R












9.1




WT/DS251/AB/R
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WT/DS253/AB/R

















WT/DS254/AB/R

















WT/DS258/AB/R
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Japan – Apples WT/DS245/AB/R
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11
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US – Corrosion-
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2.1









Resistant Steel Sunset
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Review
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WT/DS244/AB/R
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US – Softwood Lumber IV
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Ad Note to:

















XVIII















US – Oil Country

X:3(a)
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6.2
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11.3
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6
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US –Gambling
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